United Methodist Women 2021 **Scholarship**

The Scholarship Committee of the Gethsemane UMW will present a monetary award to a young woman of Christian faith, who is a member of Gethsemane United Methodist Church and is pursuing a degree from an accredited institution of higher learning.

If you are a GUMC graduating high school senior, continuing college or university student, and have successfully completed all high school/college requirements with a minimum grade point average of 2.00, you are eligible to apply.

Final date for the submission of completed application and essay is Friday, July 2, 2021 (12 midnight).

Award notification will be July 16, 2021

FOR MORE INFORMATION

EMAIL: Ir2635@aol.com

United Methodist Women Gethsemane United Methodist Church 910 Addison Road, South Capitol Heights, Md 20743 301 - 336 - 1219 Pastor Ronald E. F. Triplett President, Ms. Veronica Bradford